A/D581.40

## 09/554757 526 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 MAY 2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent:  1. Name of Conveying Partylies::  Walter BILCKE  3 - 19 - 00    Additional names of conveying parties attached.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent:    101377309	Department of Committent and Trademark (	
Name of Conveying Partyles :   Walter BILCKE		
Walter BILCKE  3 - 19-00    Name and Address of Receiving Partylies]:   Name   PICANOL N.V.	mine the co	
Additional names of conveying parties attached.   Street Address:   Polenlaan 3-7,	pies thereof.	
□ Additional names of conveying parties attached.  3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:  Execution Date: 12 May 2000 □ Additional name(s) and address(es)  (A) Patent Application Number(s):  Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other:  Execution Date: 12 May 2000 □ Additional name(s) and address(es)  (A) Patent Application Number(s):  4. (B) Patent Number(s):  Additional Numbers Attached  Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document and the Mailed:  Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  Total Fee: (37 CFR 3. 41) \$40.00  Thomas, PLLC		
### Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: 12 May 2000  Additional name(s) and address(es)  (A) Patent Application Number(s):  (b) Patent Number(s):  (a) B-8900 Iper, Belgium Additional name(s) and address(es)  (b) Patent Number(s):  (c) Additional name(s) and address(es)  (d) Patent Number(s):  (e) Additional Numbers Attached  Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document and Deatens Involved:  (f) Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  (g) Additional Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  (g) Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  (h) Additional Number of Applications and Patents Involved: (h) Additional Number of Applications and P		
Additional name(s) and address(es)  4. (B) Patent Number(s):  this document is being filed together with a new polication, the execution date of the application is:  12 May 2000  Additional Numbers Attached  Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document puld be Mailed:  Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  Total Fee: (37 CFR 3. 41)  Sequence: (37 CFR 3. 41)  Total Fee: (37 CFR 3. 41)	n	
this document is being filed together with a new plication, the execution date of the application is:  12 May 2000  Additional Numbers Attached  Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document pull be Mailed:  Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Second		
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document me:  J. Ernest Kenney  dress:  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC		
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document buld be Mailed:  Total Number of Applications and Patients Involved:  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Address:  Bacon & Thomas, PLLC		
me: J. Ernest Kenney 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 dress: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC		
dress: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC \$40.00		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
40.00 Op 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ISIT ACCOUNT	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confidence of the original document.	ру	
	y 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature D  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	ate	

05/24/a 02 FC:5

> PATENT REEL: 010834 FRAME: 0415

NR.641

UTILITY - US CELLY - WITHESS

**D**03

16.05.00 10:16 32 57 207894 PICANOL RESEARCH

→→→ DAUSTER

**2**002

NR. 492 082

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Walter BILCHE

where post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafour referred to an ASSIGNOB. in(are) the owner of certain new and assign improvements in METEOD AND A DRIVE MEANS TO DRIVE A MACRINE

Characteristics referred to as the Inventors) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

- (Livered state gave at bencome D
- C accounted on:
- C filed on:

Serial No .:

S established by PCT International Palent Application No.: PCT/EP-9/07511 designating the United States of Asseries

filed: 21 November 1998

WHEREAS, PICANOL N.Y.

whose past office address is Polenisan 3-7, E-2000 Lepor BELGIUM

benvious few referred to as ASSIGNES. Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and so the state in the United Scores.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is bereby actors whether god, I (we). Assumes, by these presents do sell. assign and transfer unto said Assigner, the cruirs right, title, and ignerest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Parent granted on any division, continuation, continuation in cart and release of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filting, presentation and trainspaces of said application or any other passes application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional discussions that they be required to affirm the rights of Assigned in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assumed also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or cannot, and to provide further assurance and testimony as behalf of Assumes than inwitibly may be required of Assumes in respect of the presention, pulsorements and deferee of any purest application or parces oncompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assertions of children or parces oncompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSENDER'S heirs, executors, administrators and other logal representatives.

ALSO, Assurance hereby ambarizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent to above to ASSIGNES. AS the ASSIGNED of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNES's sole use and behaves, and for the sec and behave of Assismes's logal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Peneral may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this essignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Asipur News	Walter BILCKE	Address	
Ware Signed		Policistrat J., 18980 Geluveld, Belgam	
<b>\</b> ×	IEPER		
Der		Tigacave -	
X	May 12, 2000		
Weren (options)		Wilmatze (aggitangil)	
Print Type House		Price/Type None	
Singer		Signer	

D Continued on Next Page

08/05 00 MAA 07:42 [TI/RI NR 6785] 2002

PATENT REEL: 010834 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 05/19/2000